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1 50 H R lf O ld Wü tt b VW G lf I GTI 0 78 15 78 15 0 78 44 78 44 8 76 29 236 29 156 59

F Z F Z G GG F Z G

1 50 H Rolf Oswald Württemberg VW Golf I GTI 0 78,15 78,15 0 78,44 78,44 8 76,29 236,29 156,591 50 H Rolf Oswald Württemberg VW Golf I GTI 0 78,15 78,15 0 78,44 78,44 8 76,29 236,29 156,59
2 25 H Klaus Oswald Württemberg VW Golf GTI I 2 81 53 121 53 0 81 68 81 68 0 85 35 85 35 167 032 25 H Klaus Oswald Württemberg VW Golf GTI I 2 81,53 121,53 0 81,68 81,68 0 85,35 85,35 167,032 25 H Klaus Oswald Württemberg VW Golf GTI I 2 81,53 121,53 0 81,68 81,68 0 85,35 85,35 167,03
3 24 H Dawid Wieder Westfalen VW Polo 6N 0 90 57 90 57 3 84 93 144 93 0 83 28 83 28 173 853 24 H Dawid Wieder Westfalen VW Polo 6N 0 90,57 90,57 3 84,93 144,93 0 83,28 83,28 173,85, , , , , , ,
4 47 H Siegfried Groth Schleswig-Holstein Simca R3 5 82 32 182 32 0 93 28 93 28 0 87 68 87 68 180 964 47 H Siegfried Groth Schleswig-Holstein Simca R3 5 82,32 182,32 0 93,28 93,28 0 87,68 87,68 180,96
5 41 H Kay Kudinow Weser / Ems Mini Cooper 0 98,58 98,58 0 96,30 96,30 0 89,23 89,23 185,535 41 H Kay Kudinow Weser / Ems Mini Cooper 0 98,58 98,58 0 96,30 96,30 0 89,23 89,23 185,53

l b l6 12 H Marcel Drewes Württemberg VW Polo 0 90,41 90,41 5 93,72 193,72 0 95,14 95,14 185,556 12 H Marcel Drewes Württemberg VW Polo 0 90,41 90,41 5 93,72 193,72 0 95,14 95,14 185,55
7 49 H C t  Wi kl W tf l VW L 2 90 04 130 04 0 92 52 92 52 0 93 21 93 21 185 737 49 H Carsten Winkler Westfalen VW Lupo 2 90,04 130,04 0 92,52 92,52 0 93,21 93,21 185,737 49 H Carsten Winkler Westfalen VW Lupo 2 90,04 130,04 0 92,52 92,52 0 93,21 93,21 185,73
8 18 H Hajo Schwob Nordrhein Lancia A112 0 93 04 93 04 0 93 67 93 67 2 90 07 130 07 186 718 18 H Hajo Schwob Nordrhein Lancia A112 0 93,04 93,04 0 93,67 93,67 2 90,07 130,07 186,71j , , , , , , ,
9 39 H Peter Löbach Hessen Thüringen VW Polo coupe 9 84 09 264 09 0 84 88 84 88 1 84 57 104 57 189 459 39 H Peter Löbach Hessen Thüringen VW Polo coupe 9 84,09 264,09 0 84,88 84,88 1 84,57 104,57 189,45g p , , , , , , ,
10 40 H Rainer Jordan Niedersachsen / SA VW Polo III Coupe 2 88 95 128 95 0 95 08 95 08 0 94 76 94 76 189 8410 40 H Rainer Jordan Niedersachsen / SA VW Polo III Coupe 2 88,95 128,95 0 95,08 95,08 0 94,76 94,76 189,84
11 13 H Stefan Bösewill Weser / Ems Lancia A112 0 86,22 86,22 20 200,00 600,00 1 84,58 104,58 190,8011 13 H Stefan Bösewill Weser / Ems Lancia A112 0 86,22 86,22 20 200,00 600,00 1 84,58 104,58 190,80
12 48 H H P t  S h Südb d VW L  GTI 0 86 26 86 26 2 83 31 123 31 1 92 64 112 64 198 9012 48 H Hans-Peter Sahr Südbaden VW Lupo GTI 0 86,26 86,26 2 83,31 123,31 1 92,64 112,64 198,9012 48 H Hans Peter Sahr Südbaden VW Lupo GTI 0 86,26 86,26 2 83,31 123,31 1 92,64 112,64 198,90
13 21 H Thomas B andt S hles ig Holstein VW Polo III 1 90 63 110 63 2 92 04 132 04 0 90 91 90 91 201 5413 21 H Thomas Brandt Schleswig-Holstein VW Polo III 1 90,63 110,63 2 92,04 132,04 0 90,91 90,91 201,5413 21 H Thomas Brandt Schleswig Holstein VW Polo III 1 90,63 110,63 2 92,04 132,04 0 90,91 90,91 201,54
14 32 D Marianne Brandt Schleswig Holstein VW Polo III mit V 0 112 52 112 52 0 104 98 104 98 0 97 27 97 27 202 2514 32 D Marianne Brandt Schleswig-Holstein VW Polo III mit V. 0 112,52 112,52 0 104,98 104,98 0 97,27 97,27 202,25g , , , , , , ,
15 46 H Christian Löwe Sachsen Trabant 1 1 Sonder 2 96 54 136 54 0 92 19 92 19 1 98 41 118 41 210 6015 46 H Christian Löwe Sachsen Trabant 1.1 Sonder 2 96,54 136,54 0 92,19 92,19 1 98,41 118,41 210,60
16 43 H Horst Erning Nordrhein BMW 318is 3 87 26 147 26 2 86 22 126 22 0 86 60 86 60 212 8216 43 H Horst Erning Nordrhein BMW 318is 3 87,26 147,26 2 86,22 126,22 0 86,60 86,60 212,82
17 17 H Andreas Büttner Nordbayern Opel Omega Car. 5 99,85 199,85 0 97,08 97,08 1 98,69 118,69 215,7717 17 H Andreas Büttner Nordbayern Opel Omega Car. 5 99,85 199,85 0 97,08 97,08 1 98,69 118,69 215,77
18 42 H G t Ri N db O l M i 1 100 71 120 71 0 5 106 47 116 47 0 103 25 103 25 219 7218 42 H Gernot Riemey Nordbayern Opel Meriva 1 100,71 120,71 0,5 106,47 116,47 0 103,25 103,25 219,7218 42 H Gernot Riemey Nordbayern Opel Meriva 1 100,71 120,71 0,5 106,47 116,47 0 103,25 103,25 219,72
19 3 H Dirk Brock Hessen Thüringen VW Polo 0 113 87 113 87 0 110 62 110 62 0 109 55 109 55 220 1719 3 H Dirk Brock Hessen Thüringen VW Polo 0 113,87 113,87 0 110,62 110,62 0 109,55 109,55 220,179 3 oc esse ü ge o o 0 3,8 3,8 0 0,6 0,6 0 09,55 09,55 0,
20 2 H Stefan Oelrich Berlin Brandenburg Ford Mondeo Turnier 0 112 20 112 20 2 5 107 90 157 90 0 109 09 109 09 221 2920 2 H Stefan Oelrich Berlin-Brandenburg Ford Mondeo Turnier 0 112,20 112,20 2,5 107,90 157,90 0 109,09 109,09 221,29g , , , , , , , ,
21 45 H Klaus Dieter Südbayern VW Polo 0 98 83 98 83 2 92 63 132 63 2 88 05 128 05 226 8821 45 H Klaus Dieter Südbayern VW Polo 0 98,83 98,83 2 92,63 132,63 2 88,05 128,05 226,88
22 20 H Dirk Hopf Sachsen Golf III 0 108,66 108,66 1 101,62 121,62 3 106,85 166,85 230,2822 20 H Dirk Hopf Sachsen Golf III 0 108,66 108,66 1 101,62 121,62 3 106,85 166,85 230,28
23 5 H H l  Wi h ld N db O l C  GSI 3 88 68 148 68 0 84 20 84 20 5 81 26 181 26 232 8823 5 H Helmut Winhold Nordbayern Opel Corsa GSI 3 88,68 148,68 0 84,20 84,20 5 81,26 181,26 232,8823 5 H Helmut Winhold Nordbayern Opel Corsa GSI 3 88,68 148,68 0 84,20 84,20 5 81,26 181,26 232,88
24 7 H Th  M k O t tf l Li O l C  A 18 118 13 478 13 1 105 17 125 17 0 113 37 113 37 238 5424 7 H Thomas Merk Ostwestfalen-Lippe Opel Corsa A 18 118,13 478,13 1 105,17 125,17 0 113,37 113,37 238,5424 7 H Thomas Merk Ostwestfalen Lippe Opel Corsa A 18 118,13 478,13 1 105,17 125,17 0 113,37 113,37 238,54
25 15 H Andreas Jentsch Hessen Thüringen VW Polo 3 92 96 152 96 0 87 31 87 31 14 94 14 374 14 240 2725 15 H Andreas Jentsch Hessen Thüringen VW Polo 3 92,96 152,96 0 87,31 87,31 14 94,14 374,14 240,27g , , , , , , ,
26 44 H Andreas Kopp Ostwestfalen-Lippe VW Polo coupe 0 102 67 102 67 20 200 00 600 00 1 126 54 146 54 249 2126 44 H Andreas Kopp Ostwestfalen-Lippe VW Polo coupe 0 102,67 102,67 20 200,00 600,00 1 126,54 146,54 249,21pp pp p
27 35 D Andrea Lemberg Westfalen VW Lupo 0 107 95 107 95 2 103 27 143 27 3 98 78 158 78 251 2227 35 D Andrea Lemberg Westfalen VW Lupo 0 107,95 107,95 2 103,27 143,27 3 98,78 158,78 251,22
28 28 D Sabine Jentsch Hessen Thüringen VW Polo 0 126,59 126,59 3 106,59 166,59 0 125,83 125,83 252,4228 28 D Sabine Jentsch Hessen Thüringen VW Polo 0 126,59 126,59 3 106,59 166,59 0 125,83 125,83 252,42
29 33 D K li  Gü th S h Südb d VW L  GTI 2 109 79 149 79 3 5 125 71 195 71 0 108 73 108 73 258 5229 33 D Kornelia Günther-Sahr Südbaden VW Lupo GTI 2 109,79 149,79 3,5 125,71 195,71 0 108,73 108,73 258,5229 33 D Kornelia Günther Sahr Südbaden VW Lupo GTI 2 109,79 149,79 3,5 125,71 195,71 0 108,73 108,73 258,52
30 26 H Wilke Burmester Weser Ems Lancia A112 3 104 78 164 78 0 95 19 95 19 3 5 93 50 163 50 258 6930 26 H Wilke Burmester Weser-Ems Lancia A112 3 104,78 164,78 0 95,19 95,19 3,5 93,50 163,50 258,6930 26 H Wilke Burmester Weser Ems Lancia A112 3 104,78 164,78 0 95,19 95,19 3,5 93,50 163,50 258,69
31 19 H Detlef Kopp Ostwestfalen Lippe VW Polo Coupe 0 105 14 105 14 3 93 93 153 93 6 117 09 237 09 259 0731 19 H Detlef Kopp Ostwestfalen-Lippe VW Polo Coupe 0 105,14 105,14 3 93,93 153,93 6 117,09 237,09 259,07pp pp p , , , , , , ,
32 14 H Hans Günther Berlin-Brandenburg Trabant 1 1 4 89 32 169 32 6 91 65 211 65 0 92 85 92 85 262 1732 14 H Hans Günther Berlin-Brandenburg Trabant 1.1 4 89,32 169,32 6 91,65 211,65 0 92,85 92,85 262,17
33 30 D Ute Erning Nordrhein BMW 318is 3 121,40 181,40 1 119,46 139,46 1 104,64 124,64 264,1033 30 D Ute Erning Nordrhein BMW 318is 3 121,40 181,40 1 119,46 139,46 1 104,64 124,64 264,10

lk d h l34 6 H Björn Ulke Nordrhein VW Polo 1 114,03 134,03 9 102,68 282,68 1 116,42 136,42 270,4534 6 H Björn Ulke Nordrhein VW Polo 1 114,03 134,03 9 102,68 282,68 1 116,42 136,42 270,45
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35 1 H Wolfgang Mühldorfer Südbayern VW Golf VI GTD 0 113,02 113,02 3 103,79 163,79 3 99,17 159,17 272,1935 1 H Wolfgang Mühldorfer Südbayern VW Golf VI GTD 0 113,02 113,02 3 103,79 163,79 3 99,17 159,17 272,19
36 9 H K i Wi h t S hl i H l t i O l A t  F C 6 99 59 219 59 3 96 02 156 02 2 87 58 127 58 283 6036 9 H Kei Wiechert Schleswig-Holstein Opel Astra F Caravan 6 99,59 219,59 3 96,02 156,02 2 87,58 127,58 283,6036 9 H Kei Wiechert Schleswig Holstein Opel Astra F Caravan 6 99,59 219,59 3 96,02 156,02 2 87,58 127,58 283,60
37 37 D J tta Ka ls Wü ttembe g Golf GTI I 3 104 48 164 48 1 116 52 136 52 5 112 61 212 61 301 0037 37 D Jutta Karls Württemberg Golf GTI I 3 104,48 164,48 1 116,52 136,52 5 112,61 212,61 301,0037 37 D Jutta Karls Württemberg Golf GTI I 3 104,48 164,48 1 116,52 136,52 5 112,61 212,61 301,00
38 16 H Burkhart Jordan Niedersachsen / SA VW Polo III Coupe 7 141 84 281 84 0 143 49 143 49 1 147 04 167 04 310 5338 16 H Burkhart Jordan Niedersachsen / SA VW Polo III Coupe 7 141,84 281,84 0 143,49 143,49 1 147,04 167,04 310,53/ p , , , , , , ,
39 10 H Dieter Schneider Südbaden Ford Fiesta 4 141 27 221 27 0 158 71 158 71 1 143 23 163 23 321 9439 10 H Dieter Schneider Südbaden Ford Fiesta 4 141,27 221,27 0 158,71 158,71 1 143,23 163,23 321,94
40 38 H Fritz Günther Berlin-Brandenburg Trabant 1 1 8 120 56 280 56 1 129 29 149 29 3 140 24 200 24 349 5340 38 H Fritz Günther Berlin-Brandenburg Trabant 1.1 8 120,56 280,56 1 129,29 149,29 3 140,24 200,24 349,53
41 23 H Manfred Ziefle Südbaden Ford Fiesta 1 144,16 164,16 2 153,55 193,55 3 154,88 214,88 357,7141 23 H Manfred Ziefle Südbaden Ford Fiesta 1 144,16 164,16 2 153,55 193,55 3 154,88 214,88 357,71
42 29 D V  Ri N db O l M i 8 163 66 323 66 3 151 67 211 67 1 144 79 164 79 376 4642 29 D Verena Riemey Nordbayern Opel Meriva 8 163,66 323,66 3 151,67 211,67 1 144,79 164,79 376,4642 29 D Verena Riemey Nordbayern Opel Meriva 8 163,66 323,66 3 151,67 211,67 1 144,79 164,79 376,46
43 11 H Patrick Wieder Westfalen Reno Clio 10 94 45 294 45 6 105 85 225 85 4 96 57 176 57 402 4243 11 H Patrick Wieder Westfalen Reno Clio 10 94,45 294,45 6 105,85 225,85 4 96,57 176,57 402,423 a d a o o 0 9 , 5 9 , 5 6 05,85 5,85 96,5 6,5 0 ,
44 8 H Hartmut Löwe Sachsen Golf III 4 123 43 203 43 3 141 16 201 16 10 138 31 338 31 404 5944 8 H Hartmut Löwe Sachsen Golf III 4 123,43 203,43 3 141,16 201,16 10 138,31 338,31 404,59, , , , , , ,
45 34 D Ines Schmitt Südbayern Opel Kadett C City 6 134 61 254 61 8 147 22 307 22 1 155 93 175 93 430 5445 34 D Ines Schmitt Südbayern Opel Kadett C City 6 134,61 254,61 8 147,22 307,22 1 155,93 175,93 430,54
46 31 D Sandra Oszczak Sachsen BMW 316 7 156,61 296,61 2 161,12 201,12 6 161,69 281,69 482,8146 31 D Sandra Oszczak Sachsen BMW 316 7 156,61 296,61 2 161,12 201,12 6 161,69 281,69 482,81
47 4 H P  R Ni d h  / SA O l O  A 20 5 110 80 520 80 7 111 73 251 73 8 111 63 271 63 523 3647 4 H Percy Ross Niedersachsen / SA Opel Omega A 20,5 110,80 520,80 7 111,73 251,73 8 111,63 271,63 523,3647 4 H Percy Ross Niedersachsen / SA Opel Omega A 20,5 110,80 520,80 7 111,73 251,73 8 111,63 271,63 523,36
48 27 D J  F h B li B d b Sk d  F bi  K bi 8 169 30 329 30 8 179 45 339 45 6 156 90 276 90 606 2048 27 D Jessyca Fuhrmann Berlin-Brandenburg Skoda Fabia Kombi 8 169,30 329,30 8 179,45 339,45 6 156,90 276,90 606,2048 27 D Jessyca Fuhrmann Berlin Brandenburg Skoda Fabia Kombi 8 169,30 329,30 8 179,45 339,45 6 156,90 276,90 606,20
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1 32 D Marianne Brandt Schleswig-Holstein VW Polo III mit V. 0 112,52 112,52 0 104,98 104,98 0 97,27 97,27 202,25
2 35 D Andrea Lemberg Westfalen VW Lupo 0 107,95 107,95 2 103,27 143,27 3 98,78 158,78 251,22
3 28 D Sabine Jentsch Hessen Thüringen VW Polo 0 126,59 126,59 3 106,59 166,59 0 125,83 125,83 252,42
4 33 D Kornelia Günther-Sahr Südbaden VW Lupo GTI 2 109,79 149,79 3,5 125,71 195,71 0 108,73 108,73 258,52
5 30 D Ute Erning Nordrhein BMW 318is 3 121,40 181,40 1 119,46 139,46 1 104,64 124,64 264,10
6 37 D Jutta Karls Württemberg Golf GTI I 3 104,48 164,48 1 116,52 136,52 5 112,61 212,61 301,00
7 29 D Verena Riemey Nordbayern Opel Meriva 8 163,66 323,66 3 151,67 211,67 1 144,79 164,79 376,46
8 34 D Ines Schmitt Südbayern Opel Kadett C City 6 134,61 254,61 8 147,22 307,22 1 155,93 175,93 430,54
9 31 D Sandra Oszczak Sachsen BMW 316 7 156,61 296,61 2 161,12 201,12 6 161,69 281,69 482,81
10 27 D Jessyca Fuhrmann Berlin-Brandenburg Skoda Fabia Kombi 8 169,30 329,30 8 179,45 339,45 6 156,90 276,90 606,20
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1 50 Rolf Oswald Württemberg 0 78,15 78,15 0 78,44 78,44 8 76,29 236,29 156,59
25 Klaus Oswald Württemberg 2 81,53 121,53 0 81,68 81,68 0 85,35 85,35 167,03
12 Marcel Drewes Württemberg 0 90,41 90,41 5 93,72 193,72 0 95,14 95,14 185,55
37 Jutta Karls Württemberg 3 104,48 164,48 1 116,52 136,52 5 112,61 212,61 301,00 509,17

2 47 Siegfried Groth Schleswig-Holstein 5 82,32 182,32 0 93,28 93,28 0 87,68 87,68 180,96
21 Thomas Brandt Schleswig-Holstein 1 90,63 110,63 2 92,04 132,04 0 90,91 90,91 201,54
32 Marianne Brandt Schleswig-Holstein 0 112,52 112,52 0 104,98 104,98 0 97,27 97,27 202,25
9 Kei Wiechert Schleswig-Holstein 6 99,59 219,59 3 96,02 156,02 2 87,58 127,58 283,60 584,75

3 24 Dawid Wieder Westfalen 0 90,57 90,57 3 84,93 144,93 0 83,28 83,28 173,85
49 Carsten Winkler Westfalen 2 90,04 130,04 0 92,52 92,52 0 93,21 93,21 185,73
35 Andrea Lemberg Westfalen 0 107,95 107,95 2 103,27 143,27 3 98,78 158,78 251,22
11 Patrick Wieder Westfalen 10 94,45 294,45 6 105,85 225,85 4 96,57 176,57 402,42 610,80

4 41 Kay Kudinow Weser / Ems 0 98,58 98,58 0 96,30 96,30 0 89,23 89,23 185,53
13 Stefan Bösewill Weser / Ems 0 86,22 86,22 20 200,00 600,00 1 84,58 104,58 190,80
26 Wilke Burmester Weser-Ems 3 104,78 164,78 0 95,19 95,19 4 93,50 163,50 258,69 635,02

5 39 Peter Löbach Hessen Thüringen 9 84,09 264,09 0 84,88 84,88 1 84,57 104,57 189,45
3 Dirk Brock Hessen Thüringen 0 113,87 113,87 0 110,62 110,62 0 109,55 109,55 220,17
15 Andreas Jentsch Hessen Thüringen 3 92,96 152,96 0 87,31 87,31 14 94,14 374,14 240,27
28 Sabine Jentsch Hessen Thüringen 0 126,59 126,59 3 106,59 166,59 0 125,83 125,83 252,42 649,89

6 18 Hajo Schwob Nordrhein 0 93,04 93,04 0 93,67 93,67 2 90,07 130,07 186,71
43 Horst Erning Nordrhein 3 87,26 147,26 2 86,22 126,22 0 86,60 86,60 212,82
30 Ute Erning Nordrhein 3 121,40 181,40 1 119,46 139,46 1 104,64 124,64 264,10
6 Björn Ulke Nordrhein 1 114,03 134,03 9 102,68 282,68 1 116,42 136,42 270,45 663,63

7 17 Andreas Büttner Nordbayern 5 99,85 199,85 0 97,08 97,08 1 98,69 118,69 215,77
42 Gernot Riemey Nordbayern 1 100,71 120,71 1 106,47 116,47 0 103,25 103,25 219,72
5 Helmut Winhold Nordbayern 3 88,68 148,68 0 84,20 84,20 5 81,26 181,26 232,88
29 Verena Riemey Nordbayern 8 163,66 323,66 3 151,67 211,67 1 144,79 164,79 376,46 668,37
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8 7 Thomas Merk Ostwestfalen-Lippe 18 118,13 478,13 1 105,17 125,17 0 113,37 113,37 238,54
44 Andreas Kopp Ostwestfalen-Lippe 0 102,67 102,67 20 200,00 600,00 1 126,54 146,54 249,21
19 Detlef Kopp Ostwestfalen-Lippe 0 105,14 105,14 3 93,93 153,93 6 117,09 237,09 259,07 746,82

9 48 Hans-Peter Sahr Südbaden 0 86,26 86,26 2 83,31 123,31 1 92,64 112,64 198,90
33 Kornelia Günther-Sahr Südbaden 2 109,79 149,79 4 125,71 195,71 0 108,73 108,73 258,52
10 Dieter Schneider Südbaden 4 141,27 221,27 0 158,71 158,71 1 143,23 163,23 321,94
23 Manfred Ziefle Südbaden 1 144,16 164,16 2 153,55 193,55 3 154,88 214,88 357,71 779,36

10 2 Stefan Oelrich Berlin-Brandenburg 0 112,20 112,20 3 107,90 157,90 0 109,09 109,09 221,29
14 Hans Günther Berlin-Brandenburg 4 89,32 169,32 6 91,65 211,65 0 92,85 92,85 262,17
38 Fritz Günther Berlin-Brandenburg 8 120,56 280,56 1 129,29 149,29 3 140,24 200,24 349,53
27 Jessyca Fuhrmann Berlin-Brandenburg 8 169,30 329,30 8 179,45 339,45 6 156,90 276,90 606,20 832,99

11 46 Christian Löwe Sachsen 2 96,54 136,54 0 92,19 92,19 1 98,41 118,41 210,60
20 Dirk Hopf Sachsen 0 108,66 108,66 1 101,62 121,62 3 106,85 166,85 230,28
8 Hartmut Löwe Sachsen 4 123,43 203,43 3 141,16 201,16 10 138,31 338,31 404,59
31 Sandra Oszczak Sachsen 7 156,61 296,61 2 161,12 201,12 6 161,69 281,69 482,81 845,47

12 45 Klaus Dieter Südbayern 0 98,83 98,83 2 92,63 132,63 2 88,05 128,05 226,88
1 Wolfgang Mühldorfer Südbayern 0 113,02 113,02 3 103,79 163,79 3 99,17 159,17 272,19
34 Ines Schmitt Südbayern 6 134,61 254,61 8 147,22 307,22 1 155,93 175,93 430,54 929,61

13 40 Rainer Jordan Niedersachsen / SA 2 88,95 128,95 0 95,08 95,08 0 94,76 94,76 189,84
16 Burkhart Jordan Niedersachsen / SA 7 141,84 281,84 0 143,49 143,49 1 147,04 167,04 310,53
4 Percy Ross Niedersachsen / SA 21 110,80 520,80 7 111,73 251,73 8 111,63 271,63 523,36 1023,73


